Focus 15 Title Injury and Violence Prevention Goal Reduce injuries, disabilities, and deaths due to unintentional injuries and violence.

Area

Obj Category Objective

Num

15.01 Injury Prevention Nonfatal head injuries (age adjusted per
100,000 standard population)

15.02 Injury Prevention Nonfatal spinal cord injuries (age adjusted per
100,000 standard population)

15.03 Injury Prevention Firearm-related deaths (age adjusted per
100,000 standard population)

15.04  Injury Prevention Improper firearm storage in homes - Persons in
homes with loaded and unlocked firearms
(age adjusted, ages 18 years and older)

15.05a Injury Prevention Nonfatal firearm-related injury ED visits (per
100,000 population)

15.05b Injury Prevention Nonfatal firearm-related injury hospitalizations
(per 100,000 population)

15.06 Injury Prevention State-level child fatality review - Due to external
causes (children aged 14 years and under)

15.07a Injury Prevention Nonfatal poisoning ED visits (age adjusted per
100,000 standard population)

15.07b Injury Prevention Nonfatal poisoning hospitalizations(age
adjusted per 100,000 standard population)

15.08 Injury Prevention Deaths from poisoning (age adjusted per
100,000 standard population)

15.09 Injury Prevention Deaths from suffocation (age adjusted per
100,000 standard population)

15.10 Injury Prevention Emergency department surveillance systems
of external causes of injury data (number of
States and D.C.)

15.11 Injury Prevention Hospital discharge surveillance systems
(number of States and the District of Columbia)

2010 US Pop Population

Target
45

4.1

0.16

8.6

DNC

292

1.5

51

51

Cat  Description
main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

Lead
Agency
CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline

Interest Interest fied

D/P

D/P

P/LHD

LHD

P/LHD

P/LHD

D/P

D/P

D/P

D/P

D/P

D/P

Sé&l

Sé&l

Sé&l

Sé&l

Sé&l

Sé&l

NS

TBI Registry 81

SCI Registry To be est.

death

HSS

EMS

hosp

EMS

hosp

death

12.3

To be est.

In place

24

24

1.4

In place

In place

UT Target

65

20

20

0.8

UT Target
Selection

Remarks*



Focus

Area

Obj
Num
15.12

15.13

15.14a

15.14b

15.15a

15.15b

15.16a

15.16b

15.17a

15.17b

15.18a

15.18b

15.19

15 Title Injury and Violence Prevention Goal Reduce injuries, disabilities, and deaths due to unintentional injuries and violence.

Category

Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Objective

Emergency department visits - Injury related
(age adjusted per 1,000 standard population)

Deaths from unintentional injuries - (age
adjusted per 100,000 standard population)

Nonfatal unintentional injury ED visits(age
adjusted per 100,000 standard population)

Nonfatal unintentional injury
hospitalizations(age adjusted per 100,000
standard population)

Deaths from motor vehicle crashes - (age
adjusted per 100,000 standard population)

Deaths from motor vehicle crashes - (per 100
million vehicle miles traveled)

Pedestrian deaths - On public roads (per
100,000 population)

Pedestrian deaths - On public roads (per
100,000 population)

Nonfatal motor vehicle injuries - On public
roads-ED visits (per 100,000 population)

Nonfatal motor vehicle injuries - On public
roads-hospitalizations (per 100,000 population)

Nonfatal pedestrian injuries - On public
roads-ED visits (per 100,000 population)

Nonfatal pedestrian injuries - On public
roads-hospitalizations (per 100,000 population)

Safety belts - Use of

2010 US Pop Population

Target
126

17.5

DNC

DNC

0.8

933

19

0.92

Cat  Description
main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

Lead
Agency
CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline

Interest Interest fied

D/P

D/P

D/P

D/P

UDOH

D/P

D/P

D/P

UDOH

D/P

D/P

UDOH

S

Sé&l

Sé&l

Sé&l

Sé&l

NS

Sé&l

S&l

S&l

Sé&l

Sé&l

Sé&l

Sé&l

EMS

death

EMS

hosp

death

FARS

death

EMS

hosp

EMS

hosp

HSOSurvey 67% in 1999

37.3

536

536

18.9

24

24

84

84

UT Target

30

400

400

14

1.5

1.5

1.5

0.85

UT Target
Selection



Focus

Area

Obj
Num
15.20

15.21

15.22

15.23

15.24

15.25

15.26a

15.26b

15.27

15.28a

15.28b

15.29

15.30

15 Title Injury and Violence Prevention Goal Reduce injuries, disabilities, and deaths due to unintentional injuries and violence.

Category Objective

Unintentional Child restraints (children aged 4 years and
Injury Prevention younger)

Unintentional Motorcycle helmet use
Injury Prevention

Unintentional Graduated driver licensing (number of States
Injury Prevention and the District of Columbia)

Unintentional Bicycle helmet use
Injury Prevention

Unintentional Bicycle helmet laws (number of States and the
Injury Prevention District of Columbia, ages under 15 years)

Unintentional Residential fire deaths (age adjusted per
Injury Prevention 100,000 standard population)

Unintentional Functional smoke alarms in residences -

Injury Prevention Persons living in residences with functioning
smoke alarm on every floor (age adjusted, ages
18 years and older)

Unintentional Functional smoke alarms in residences
Injury Prevention -Proportion of residences (age adjusted)

Unintentional Deaths from falls (age adjusted per 100,000
Injury Prevention standard population)

Unintentional Hip fractures - Older females (per 100,000
Injury Prevention population, ages 65 years and older)

Unintentional Hip fractures - Older males (per 100,000
Injury Prevention population, ages 65 years and older)

Unintentional Drownings (age adjusted per 100,000 standard
Injury Prevention population)

Unintentional Hospital emergency department visits for dog
Injury Prevention bite injuries (age adjusted per 100,000
standard population)

2010 US Pop Population

Target
1

0.79

51

DNC

0.2

416

474

0.9

114

Cat  Description
main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

Lead
Agency
CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline

Interest Interest fied

D/P

D/P

UDOH

D/P

D/P

D/P

D/P

Sé&l

NS

Sé&l

Sé&l

NS

NS

Sé&l

NS

NS

NS

HSOSurvey 79% in 1999

Utah Code In place

VIPPsurvey 15% in 2000

death 0.4
death 6.1
death 1.1

UT Target

0.9

0.35

0.2

0.7

UT Target
Selection



Focus
Area

Obj
Num
15.31

15.32

15.33a

15.33b

15.34

15.35

15.36

15.37

15.38

15.39

15.Uta
h1a

15 Title Injury and Violence Prevention Goal Reduce injuries, disabilities, and deaths due to unintentional injuries and violence.

Category

Unintentional
Injury Prevention

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Objective

Injury protection in school sports

Homicides (age adjusted per 100,000 standard
population)

Maltreatment (per 1,000 population, ages under

18 years)

Maltreatment fatalities (per 100,000 population,
children aged under 18 years)

Physical assault by intimate partners (per
1,000 population, ages 12 years and older)

Rape or attempted rape (per 1,000 population,
ages 12 years and older)

Sexual assault other than rape (per 1,000
population, ages 12 years and older)

Physical assaults (per 1,000 population, ages
12years and older)

Physical fighting among adolescents (grades
9 through 12)

Weapon carrying by adolescents on school
property (grades 9 through 12)

Hospitalization due to falls among people age
65 years and older.

2010 US Pop Population

Target
DNC

10.3

3.3

0.7

0.4

13.6

0.32

0.049

Cat  Description

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

Lead
Agency
CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline
Interest Interest fied

UDOH

D/P

D/P

D/P

NS

NS

NS

S&l

S&l

NS

NS

NS

NS

Sé&l

Y

death

UCR

UCR

hosp

2.8

350.8

41.7

158.3

UT Target

300

35

100

UT Target
Selection



Focus
Area

Obj
Num
15.Uta
h1b

15.Uta
h2a

15.Uta
h2b

15 Title Injury and Violence Prevention Goal Reduce injuries, disabilities, and deaths due to unintentional injuries and violence.

Category

Violence and
Abuse
Prevention

Objective

Deaths due to falls among people age 65
years and older.

Adolescent suicide deaths (15-19)

Suicide deaths - all populations

2010 US Pop Population

Target

Cat  Description
main

main

main

Lead
Agency
CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

CFHS
(VIPP)

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline
Interest Interest fied

D/P Sé&l
UDOH s&l
UDOH Sél

Y

death

death

death

15.9

UT Target

12

UT Target
Selection



